

---

**ROTTNEST ISLAND**

---

RX301

Rottnest Island Authority Act 1987

**Rottnest Island Amendment Regulations 2017**

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

**1. Citation**

These regulations are the *Rottnest Island Amendment Regulations 2017*.

**2. Commencement**

These regulations come into operation as follows —

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 — on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations — on 1 July 2017.

**3. Regulations amended**

These regulations amend the *Rottnest Island Regulations 1988*.

**4. Schedule 6 amended**

- (1) In Schedule 6 item 1 delete “\$51.50” and insert:

\$52.50

- (2) In Schedule 6 item 2 delete “\$44.00” and insert:

\$45.00

**5. Schedule 7 amended**

Amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

**Table**

<b>Provision</b>	<b>Delete</b>	<b>Insert</b>
Sch. 7 Pt. 1 it. 1	\$42.50	\$43.50
Sch. 7 Pt. 1 it. 2	\$23.50 \$53.00	\$24.00 \$54.00
Sch. 7 Pt.1 it. 3	\$242.00 \$275.00 \$330.50 \$551.00	\$248.00 \$282.00 \$339.00 \$565.00
Sch. 7 Pt. 1 it. 5A	\$100.00	\$102.50
Sch. 7 Pt. 2 it. 5	\$52.50	\$53.50
Sch. 7 Pt. 2 it. 6	\$985.50 \$98.50/m	\$1 011.00 \$101.00/m
Sch. 7 Pt. 2 it. 7A	\$21.50	\$22.00
Sch. 7 Pt. 2 it. 7B	\$268.50	\$275.00
Sch. 7 Pt. 3 it. 7	\$50.00/m	\$51.00/m

**6. Schedule 8 amended**

Amend Schedule 8 as set out in the Table.

**Table**

<b>Delete</b>	<b>Insert</b>
\$57.00	\$58.00
\$408.50/m	\$418.50/m
\$652.00/m	\$669.00/m

N. HAGLEY, Clerk of the Executive Council.